
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR 

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER ONE TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ADAMS 

COUNTY AND VILLALOBOS CONCRETE INC., FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR THE 

2018 BERKELEY SIDEWALK PROJECT  

 

 

WHEREAS, in November 2017, Villalobos Concrete Inc., was awarded an agreement in the amount of 

$1,104,101.00 to provide Drainage Revision and Overruns Construction Services for the 2018 Berkeley 

Sidewalk  Project; and, 

 

WHEREAS, additional services were determined necessary to add to the scope of work and increase 

construction budget for field revisions by the Engineer of Record to place the storm sewer system an 

acceptable distance from the water line under the roadway, and remove existing pipe creating a 

substantial overrun, which allows configuration compliance for public safety; and,    

 

WHEREAS, Villalobos Concrete Inc., has agreed to provide the additional construction services in the 

not to exceed amount of $165,500.00 for a total agreement price of $1,269,601.00. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, 

State of Colorado, that Change Order One to the Agreement between Adams County and Villalobos 

Concrete Inc., for the 2018 Berkeley Sidewalk Project be approved. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chair is hereby authorized to sign said Change Order One with 

Villalobos Concrete Inc., after negotiation and approval as to form is completed by the County Attorney's 

Office. 


